রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ১৯, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

Alteration of address of the Partnership firm
UNDER THE PARTNERSHIP ACT, (ACT IX of 1932)
[See Section 60]

In the matter of: M/s. PADMA METAL INDUSTRIES (Under members voluntary address change)

At an extraordinary general meeting of M/s. PADMA METAL INDUSTRIES duly convened and held at the reg. Office Plot # 24, Road No. # 21/A, Shyampur, Kadamtali I/A, Dhaka Bangladesh on the 01st September 2023 at 4:00 PM, it has been resolved that M/s. PADMA METAL INDUSTRIES has been put into members voluntary office address will be change from 50, Ray Ishwar Chandrashil Bahadur Street, Chawk Bazar, Dhaka. To Plot # 24, Road No. # 21/A, Shyampur, Kadamtali I/A, Dhaka.

MD. OSMAN GONI
Managing Partner
M/s. PADMA METAL INDUSTRIES
Plot # 24, Road No. # 21/A,
Shyampur, Kadamtali I/A, Dhaka.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১৩৫১৯) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০